  Page 1 of 6  DTP_K_.0603.2ST.E2.4.1
SMD P_K_.0805.2ST
Platinum thin film RTD
For the automatic assembling on PCBs
Benefits & characteristics
▪ Excellent long-term stability and thermal cycling
▪ Low self-heating
▪ Automatic assembly in large-volume applications

▪ The customer must test and approve the suitability of iST sensors in the customer's application
 Page 5 of 6 DTP_K_.0603.2ST.E2.4.1
Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H in mm)
Class
IEC 60751
Order
code
Product name
(secondary reference)
Packaging type
Nominal resistance 100 Ω at 0 °C
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 156779 P0K1.0805.2ST.A.S Taped only, sensor side up, no reel
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150043 P0K1.0805.2ST.A Packed in bags
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150034 P0K1.0805.2ST.A.S Taped on reel, sensor side up
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150044 P0K1.0805.2ST.A.S Taped on reel, sensor side down
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.3 (class B) 152441 P0K1.0805.2ST.B Packed in bags
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.3 (class B) 150035 P0K1.0805.2ST.B.S Taped on reel, sensor side up
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.3 (class B) 152446 P0K1.0805.2ST.B.S Taped on reel, sensor side down
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.6 (class C) 152445 P0K1.0805.2ST.C Packed in bags
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.6 (class C) 150036 P0K1.0805.2ST.C.S Taped on reel, sensor side up
100 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.6 (class C) 102022 P0K1.0805.2ST.C.S Taped on reel, sensor side down
Nominal resistance 500 Ω at 0 °C
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 156780 P0K5.0805.2ST.A.S Taped only, sensor side up, no reel
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150045 P0K5.0805.2ST.A Packed in bags
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150040 P0K5.0805.2ST.A.S Taped on reel, sensor side up
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150048 P0K5.0805.2ST.A.S Taped on reel, sensor side down
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.3 (class B) 150046 P0K5.0805.2ST.B Packed in bags
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.3 (class B) 150041 P0K5.0805.2ST.B.S Taped on reel, sensor side up
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.3 (class B) 150049 P0K50805.2ST.B.S Taped on reel, sensor side down
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.6 (class C) 150047 P0K5.0805.2ST.C Packed in bags
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.6 (class C) 150042 P0K5.0805.2ST.C.S Taped on reel, sensor side up
500 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.6 (class C) 150050 P0K5.0805.2ST.C.S Taped on reel, sensor side down
Nominal resistance 1000 Ω at 0 °C
1000 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 156781 P1K0.0805.2ST.A.S Taped only, sensor side up, no reel
1000 Ω 0805 2.0 x 1.25 x 0.5 F0.15 (class A) 150028 P1K0.0805.2ST.A Packed in bags